VESSEL

VE-5000RSO0P/VE-5000PRSOP/VE-6000RSOP/VE-6000PRSOP ({E&H H{+E) -HEnikExEAE-

BE
AHRE. BFSOMEREZNELE PLC) THET 700 3BEDESHHE LV 1 BEDEEANBHEEH K51 /1\—TT,
EESHBICOLT
24— MEESHABGR) B RSOBELA—£T & ONKECH YESHREAShET,

(FyoaR8— hDBEEE Y FEETE NRECRYESARASAET)
ML Ty FESHAE(E) - BRS TRUMOERE LRE FLYICET 580 1 BRI ONRECEZT LY 3y MEESAHAINETS,
BEIAVFESHARE  BRSOEERA vFOMEE” R (2F5& ONREISH YESAEAShET,

BRSELEEAAEE)  BRSATREECHELANE 3 I{BIE S £ 570/ EBKE (PLO) M oHET HANEETT,

SVERHEZE (PLO) A0 ON REEDIER AN LTV B/, B RS [LAsIBLESnET,

(BERFSELEESANBOESAATE—F—RENMELELTHALEZHE>TLESLY
H H EERE
THRIFRERMLZRIBR T, EEZEBHEVOPLC DERBAEE LK EABRIELTLESLY,
i B E51 /15 i | PLCPI38 |
i | ] | | | | [ i i [ |1 | ] | | i
N Ljf L*lf Ljf ! : N A :
R =~ |=| |= ! : bt 14 T Beal
! Ph ! E »h Ph ?h — !
§ | A89—MES I8 () ! |
g 2 eam g M7y HESHIE(A) " ;
! | BEAFESHIEE) : :
! | COM(R) ST e :
: . i il i T 1
| | nmmE | ;
i D BFSEILES AN () | !
HEELIS VT FYy—F

&g E#x
E—a—EERREE B -

ON

-

MLOTYTESH A oFF

ON

I
1
_ON 4_|—4_|_ I I
AE—MESHA  oFF ‘ ‘ i |
I
1

FERRA(YFIEBTH T oFF

ON

ERSELIEEASD o
A zx%

RERBAEEZ K CHA. ELLEBREINTWNSZE2EELTHLEELTLIEEL,

—_

)
2) EBHNRICEGT HHBIEPLC (T4 FATSAH) UAOBMITEALAENTIIEEL,
3) EEHAMRICEROHAZEEERELEV T LS, ERFIRERNSEVVKECLY I+ bH TS EHEBLET.
4) FERHARIC. VL—/E—2 /5 TEEERERL THRELALT SN,

FEEENORET DY —CEEFOXETHBEWBT IBIAHY ET .

5) {EEAHNHRIEDC2AVEI0NTHEAL TS,
6) EEAHNRITERAREHREEDC 30V, EFRDC 20mA TF, CNULTHERAT I LHWBEOBNLHY FT,
) EEAHIRIT COMAIIZ— EHEHE. AHARBISHIZHBIESERLTIEZEL,

oo

9
1

BERSAN—DEFHERS v FDEEFE—F—REMFIELTHALE A>T EEL,

)
)
)
) BEIRSAN—DEFERA v FZPEMEICTHERFI—MESHARTELE— 2 —FFIELEFEFIZRYFET,
)
0) BEIFSAN—DERERAF-FIUHBICESHASNEGEEAHYEFTOTIEIELLEL,

20190424XX. 0008
Ver.1 Printed on 2019.04. 24



BEIRSA/\— — ke E—
{DC 4#4=F) No.VE-1500(EPA), 2000(EPA), 3000, 4000(P), 4500(P)
{AC #147) No.VE-4000(P)AC, 4500(P)AC,

No.VE-5000(P),5000(P)R,5000(P)S,VE—6000(P),6000(P)R
BAERA

OZDERNYEILBIRSAN—EEROVEEHYNESITSNET,
OZEADFIZ, COMKHRATZHFTA IS,
OBBZEHEHRIFVDTHLSRTEDLIITKYIREL TS,

B %

@R EITHMELN =TI

QMR

O E Z D1

O iE 11
@Eix 12
O R~F- RIE 14
ORE 14
OEEHDOUNE 15

ORILE 16



BLZEITHEFELL LI

REEDTEE
[ Jug 3= 10): 1] e

COIREEDTIBIZRBHEAD L ELBENIESLY,

O_CITRLISIEFEL, BROKRESIZEYRD2EREIZR S LTRELTVES,
OIECRHBLIEBRTH RRICIYERGHERICREI HAREENHYES,
ZEEEBRLGRABLLGYET DT, BT FoTLEEL,

25 MYRWERII5E . RCFFEGZESARRENEEENSEGE
- RYKWERIIEE . GEERIARMEESIUMHBREDHDREN
xR

BESNDGE

COESEF . [EELIBIZRIHNETT,

COREIE ITHEEILITIRAETY,

® 0> B>

COREEIE, ITHENEHITINETY .

I#

A ==

I

© Kimg

K HBENDINDEIGERLERDSE NG THEALGV TS
W, BREBOBEDEENLHYETS

Q =u HEICREN-EROBE LN THEALED TS,
o KK BREOSThAINBHYET,
A\ s
Q =it AHMIEETILTAEEOHET AEMTREALLELTEEN,
= BEORZNAHYET,
© z#it AELBMTELETIE. BROHRE. EH, BFELELTLEN,

@ 153

FERBHRIZSRTEDLIIC. HBDZFITRELTZEN,




| e e AR i G o)

A\ B (EBHIR)
1. ENEETEETSYICHMAEN TSN, REOBAABHYET .,
2. ELBOREKRELEBL TS,
- AEFFIYRLICERALTE O BXDZWNERT. EWMIENISFATOFERIEE LD
N, BEOREOBIAHYET,

- AEEBIT T2 ITBABLTLESN, BLMSFITORXITIEZROBRNLAHYET,

- AR DTIE (HYUL ., Suh—, EEHIZ) OHRDHBESHTODALITEIF TS,
B KK DEEITE BB BYET,

3. REDHIREFEALTEEW, BENBICAZENLHYET .
4. MIFT2EDELOMYERELT S,

MITBEOEEETE10I0. 450 TOFHREERBLTISN, FTRETILYR
2T MECIEEEATEET, BEAR+HLISEEMITELDARATTHDEN
BHYES,

5. DEDMIBAIE. KD R VFEGYBRI—REIL LU ABIRNTEESL,

ERALEL. £l BET 288,

 EYNEDHBREXRTIBE., TOMBBNATEINDIBE, KASEBLTTHOR
nHBYES,

6. FNELIRFITRET TSN,
- RAYFIZIEENT TEIELZRN TS KEANEBIL TH HDOBALRHYET,
7. REDHBRPTIYF AU NEEELTEL,

ARSI ESLUER A0S SRR TSR BROTAYF AL RIS OBO (L

ALBWTLEEN, EROTHTORRE. MEOBRNANHYET,
8. AKENBITEALZN TS,
s BRLEUVEEMEI/IHEYTIEALRHYFET,

A zEEBIR)
1. EEBIFODEENNITR LTS,
- BSASTIBET LA R BROBAABYETS,
2. FHEREDHFHNTLEL,
VEEE LIS AN SO TGESN,
THOBANBYES,
- EEELS EEBAESHRNTEEL,
HOBANBYES,




BLZEITHEFELL LI

3. FALBWERIX. UTORRITEELTREL T =L,
- BRELGEHT. FROFOBMIVEVLIELIIBONDSFIIZRELTIZEL,
EHOBNLHYET .
4 A%E . SRICEDITFRMEOH LG (ERDBELEDERNE) LPEHBID HT-H5FHIC
RELGNTESD, ERCAKLEDEHRMICHEOEZNAHYES

FICEHTIEDFEZRARELENEBERNSA/N—ELTRISERSEEFIEET TSN,
A\ EE(BERS//5-)
1. FRBPIFRYEBSHEDES K AZEEICHRFLTESD, BEICRBLTWW W, T HDR
RIZHYET,
2. (ERAPIEEEGEICFOEGELE I TENTEEN, ¥ HOBRAAHYET,
3. Evr O BRIEHASZITR > TREICIRYMSF T TS0, BETHWSET UL, 75
DERIZEYET,
4. FRATIE, FREFEALBVTLZEN, BESICEZAFTFL T HDOBRALHYET,
5. Y—ILINSGUH—FTRYTIFRIEEIELTARKICHLIRBYTITRULTIZRUM T TIEZSL,
FETRUI—FEETIEANBYET,
6. MIEBLTHEALGULTZAELY,
- BREICRERRFETHOIC. ARBDBENICE >RSI THEEL TS BEAUETD
FRITEROBIALHYET,
C EA—NERELERETILOVEELFENFIXLANTLESL, HIE, FXOBRLLH
YEF,
1. EZEICH T EZFERALTZEL,
- CORFAN—IERLEHOUYEDIYTE-HDEDOTT  MOBMTERATLHLES
PHLFEELY,
8. FBLALLEIRETEELTEALY,
C BREYERETEDIRROARVILREDEFEIL. FALELTZEN, RVE(E, 1BF
PATHN—FTELTZEW,, BEREIEZTAFEFNIBNAHYET,
9. BRI—FZERITHHELTIZELY,
- A—FZEESTAREEEARLY . O—RES[55R>Tav U M BIRN YL TZELY,
- O—KREE M, ADOED SRR EISIEDITRENTLESL,
© O—RABERZY. SlohtohtzY, BELNEZITTRE T HIENEBVLSEET S5
FRISEBL TSN, BAEP LI — L TR AT IENLHYET,
10. BIBARBTEEELAGLTEELY,
- BIZRITELOMNESE NSURERDOISIZLTESW, ERRIL TS HDBNAHYET .




| e e AR i G o)

1. BEIFSAN—FRBIZEFANLTITER:ES,
© REICHBERMUEELTIRHIZ, EVMEZRBRLEBBLTOEVLDZEFER T HEIIZL
TSy,
- TERORRIE, BIREAE ISR TS,
- BRI-FEIEHMICRRL BELTVSESICERBL TSN, BREDPIa—MNTH
KIBBNDHYES
C ERI-FEFERTIEAIE. EHMICRRL BELTLSSEICERMLTIZE0, &
B a— L TRRTIBNAHYES,
© BYBRIE, BIZEZLVREBITRE MY ) —RAMT RN ESITLTEZEL,
12. TR FBLTEEET TS,
© AREFERATIEEE. MYKRWAE EROLES. AYDIKRFHTTELTEREICESR
LTSN BERGTHET HEFTHOTHADBNLHYFET,
I ERTVWRBEF ERALGNTZEN, FROTAOBRNALHYET,
13. |BELEBMAEAGUVNRIRLTZEWN, A, BEN GV T+ RRL. ERBITESHT
M. FATEDHAREERIET HAHEREL TS,
- ABRSOMERBEEL LUK, BHROKE. BT HIKE. EDthELRICHEE
RIFT2TOBEFRICEENGEONERL TS,
- BRIZTPO—FHEELIZEDO0, BELIZY, IS DEEEZIT-YLIIGEITERL
BONTEEND, BREWPLI— N TERT RIS HYET,
- ERERIEAIEE L, RIREGBAED IR TRICHE - TZEW BIRSGAEICIERSA TGN
BIE.BEVRODRFTEITEEEERBEL TS,
C RBBIVEILBEOHELGZNMEEE, FALGL TSN, EEFEL T 2T 5%
nNABHYFEY,
14, AEOBEIT, EFEITKREL TS0,
© KRESBELREY BB -BELY LGN TSN, ALY EEEBEL T ALY T
BERNAHYFET,
- REDEAE oY BRICRAF VY LF T R R IEEICH LTS,
© RESELLELRL TS,
- BEF, BT BEEVRDDRFTEICE R LA FEEN B DB ACRM DGV AAMEE
LET L G MHREEREBELLEVEH TE FHOTHOBNAHYES,



BERORE

AEZFRLOBOHT. BEUOBEOERZELASBEHITETY MO T HDREMNTE.,
BRELEATHOH LS LGOI -EEBHTHELT IHENHYET .

HE
OISV L RE—A—HEH (ROYLLR)
H—RU ISV DRBAFET, h—RUBILDEERBEDFEAHYE L A,
HMERAOE—I—FHAMENSAEIRT, BOLHIEEEETEHRELTVET,

@IT/)LT/ZvH 5T
AEEENIELN—BNBEREEOREBIZAV., BENBBIZTEIEZET,
EFEREEB LIz TRYICKYINEBBORA T L IFITE>TOET,
B2 /UM C. BRYBRDARICEIHRAET,
BAATELIERTBRBIRINS L/ SYR, KiFELOMYHR—ILRTEET,

OLILYRE
BRLBHERICHHLETIVIERLT, MABNTRETT,
BB EEREHCLLYIEDRY—TDETT,
BEEOVLEWNISYFIZEY BYBLRELEFHDFITRILOZHELET,

@ E S % (VE-1500EPA. 2000EPA)
EEMOBIER T (EIRE 1.0X10°~1.0x10°Q)ZIZAL TSN THESRIDT—V%
SFYUET,

FED RN
B SN DOEEEZ LU TOWEBY A TIE WV =FEITET,

http://www.vessel.co jp/html/info/movie—ve.html




| B0 E

DC 24 Akt
X (L/—K) VE-1500/1500EPA VE-2000/2000EPA
HAMLYEER 0.01~0.15 N'm 0.06~0.34 N*m
MLORER)—D 16 ExfE x5 HAE 16 EXPE x5 B &%
EPA 24 Exfg x5 BB% 24 E&RgE x5 BB
BRARY IhRD M1.0~M1.7 M1.0~M2.3
BYEL TR 1.0~1.5mm 1.0~2.0mm
EE R REREE HI: 1000 min™" HI: 1000 min™"
(HI: & 5&/LOAE &) LO: 700 min™ LO: 700 min™'
EH DC12V 15W DC12V 15W
e 200mm 200mm
o 190g 190g
FREE-EBE 0~40°C-10~80%RH 0~40°C-10~80%RH
MERT 1) PC+ISAMT— PC+ISRMT—
EPA EEMH PC+HEEMISRNY— EEMH PC+EEM ISR —
WCYIEHR)—T 1 @ WCYIEHRY—T 1 {@
1ESHFT (M3x3)2 & 1E®HFT (M3x3)2 &
RS ARALVF (H15)1 K RALVTF (HIH1T R
EikERBAE (RE) EikERBAE (RE)
Evk(+)0 2K Evk(+)0 2 &
3P6P ZE#a—K (VE-1500EPA D) 3P6P ZE#1—K (VE-2000EPA D)
Ny)LEEE Yk D73 D73
wEavA—5— VCT-20 VCT-20

KEARSEICOVTIIBSEETT,

HER EEEH

VE-1500, VE-2000

VE-1500EPA, VE-2000EPA

(200)

ok TV
-

(P285)

LLysy-7 £

FASBBR)—F g

(026 {EvbRY—F

v+ GND

6P ERI—F

E#RAF

GNrSo¥
B

DCYEHRY—T

PLOBRERY—T
EvbRU—=T




BT et £3

DC 24 Akt
sk (L/—K) VE-3000 VE-4000 VE-4500
B (Fyiax) - VE-4000P VE-4500P
H AL YEEERE 0.15~1.0 N'm 0.3~15N'm 04~18 N'm
FLYERER)—D 16 EXPE x 8 HE 16 EXBE x 8 & 16 ERRE <8 HE
BARY I M2.0~M3.0 M2.5~M4.0 M3.0~M4.0
BIEL TR 1.6~26 mm 1.6~26 mm 2.3~30 mm
EE R REEE HI: 1000 min™ HI: 2000 min™ HI: 1000 min™
(HI: B3/ LOHE &) LO: 700 min™' (LO [FE&EAL) LO :700 min™
EE DC32V 25W DC32V 55W DC32V 55W
£R 222mm 250 mm 250 mm
£ 430g 700g 710g
FEREE-BE 0~40°C-10~80%RH 0~40°C-10~80%RH 0~40°C-10~80%RH
#MEGRT 1) PC+ISAMT— PC+ISAMT— PC+ISRAFT—
RI4E & WEYIEHRY—T 1 & WEYIEHRY—T 1 & WEYIEHRY—T 1 1@
1E&HFT (M3x3)2 & 1E&HFT (M3x3)2 & 1EHFT (M3x3)2 &
RALUF(H15)1 K RALYUF (H1.5)1 & RALUF(H15)1 K
EikERBRE (KE) EikERBRE (KE) EikERAAE (KE)
Ewk(+)0/(:)1 2K Evk(+)1/(+)2 2K Evk(H)1/(H)2 2K
Nyv)LBEEEYE D73 B34/B36 B34/B36
#WHavbO—5— VCT-30 VCT-45 VCT-45

HMER EEEWH

VE-3000 VE-4000, VE-4500 VE-4000P, VE-4500P
BRI A
®Ha—F
e (2m): (2m) (2m)
BYTHYLY BYTFHYLYS
| Y
i f
& \v‘] & |
Q M zzssz & %28 H Q (|| zror & 2205
oy o |
> Il >
W=
1\ \
smL s i— \‘,‘\ I\
| v+ GND | v GND
g g I
N = ESH = Y ESH
V- " V-
_Fatur E5H i
ezl [l el [ZAV N FISyE
(0314) WYk RY—F 35 || i |
LEYIEHRY—T WYk R =T
; .
=T FLoBBRY-T -ﬁ . 7@'& = E \\_—j‘:f
(0% TN Ebay—7 NEL OB —T FLOBBRY—T
D42.1) > = D42.1) =
(49.3) G EvtRyY—7 Co4s5) EvkRyY—7




_ BRI e S

AC B4 T R {kt#x

B (L) VE-4000AC VE-4500AC VE-5000 VE-6000

B (Tydaxk) VE-4000PAC VE-4500PAC VE-5000P VE-6000P

Hih LS 03~15N-m 04~18N-m 06~25N-m 16~45N'm

VORI 16 BB < 8 ER% 16 ExfiE < 8 BRE 16 ERf < 8 ER% 16 B x 8 BR%

BRERS RO M25~M40 M30~M4.0 M30~M40 M40~M50

BIET R 16~26 mm 23~30mm 26~35mm =<40mm

i AC100V 50/60Hz 40W AC100V 50/60Hz 40W AC100V 50/60Hz 90W AC100V 50/60Hz 120W

EERREREE 2000 min™ 1000 min™ 1000 min”' 1000 min”'

£ 250mm 250mm 290mm 290mm

=2 840z (AAO—FED) 846g (APAO—FEL) | 1100g (FAC—REL) | 1100g (FHAO—FED)

R B 0~40°C~10~80%RH 0~40°C+10~80%RH 0~40°C+10~80%RH 0~40°C+10~80%RH

EERFHE PSE PSE PSE PSE

MEGERT 1) PC+ISARY— PC+ISRNY— PC+I5ARY— PC+ISARY—

FEHES WCYLESHRY—T 1@ | LCYLEHR)—=T 1@ | YT 1E BYTIHFILS 1 @
1EHTT (M3x3)2 & 1EHRT (M3x3)2 & WEYIEHRY)—T 118 LWCYIEHRY)—T 1 {8
FRALUFHI5)1 R FRALUF(HI5)1 KR 1EHHT (M3x3) 2 {8 LEHHRT (M3x3) 2 {E
3P2PEET A Ta—1{E | 3P2PEMET A THa—1{E | NALVFHIS K NAELUF (H15)1 &
BUREHAAE (AE) BURERAAE (AE) P2PLHET A TA—1{E | 3P2PTHEF A T4—1{E
Evb®1/(#H)2 2K Evb®1/(#H)2 2K EUREHARE (RE) BURERARE (A2

Evk(#)2 2& Evk(#)2 2&
Ryt)LEEE YR B34/B36 B34/B36 Al14/A16 A14/A16
NER £Han
VE-4000AC, VE-4500AC VE-4000PAC, VE-4500PAC VE-5000, VE-6000 VE-5000P, VE-6000P

(250;

ENPZS

e dl7AVA

755

WEUIESHR)—TF

(250

B0

r2IZAVAN

759
WEYESHR)—T

(292)

BUTHY>Y B8

(292)

— — LLYEBRY=F BLYEBRY=T
i N v smsRy—7 i N bvomery—7 ‘M W
e NEAR=T s NERI=T LOEERY—F RILBRRY—F
= ] (045) o (045) WIBRAI=Z
&) gyhau—7 (607) gyrRU—7




C BRI RS

AC B4 T R {kt#x
B (L) VE-5000R VE-6000R VE-5000S
B (Tydaxk) VE-5000PR VE-6000PR VE-5000PS
HA LS EEE 06~25N-m 16~45N-m 06~25N'm
VORI 16 ExfiE < 8 BRE 16 ERf < 8 BR% 16 B x 8 BR%
EERS IR M30~M40 M40~M50 M30~M40
BIET R 26~35mm =<40mm 26~35mm
TEHE AC100V 50/60Hz 120W AC100V 50/60Hz 135W AC100V 50/60Hz 150W
EERREREE 1200 min™ 1200 min”' 2000 min™
£ 290mm 290mm 290mm
=2 1100g (AAO—RED) 1100g (FFa—REL) 1100g (FAAO—RFED)
HFERE- BE 0~40°C+10~80%RH 0~40°C+10~80%RH 0~40°C+10~80%RH
EERFHE PSE PSE PSE
MEGERT 1) PC+ISARY— PC+ISRNT— PC+TSRT—
EHER BYTHFILT 1@ BYTIHFILY 1 {E BYTIHFILS 1 @
WEYIEHR)—T 118 WEYIEHRY)—T 118 WCYIEHRY)—T 1 {8
1ESHHRT (M3x3) 2 8 LEHRT (M3x3) 2 {E 1EHHT (M3x3)2 {E
ANALUF (HI5)1 K ANALUFHI51 K ANALUFHI5)1 K
3P2PZHT A T5—1 {E 3P2PZHET A T5—1 {A 3P2PZET A T 5—1 @
EURERAAE (AE) EURERAFE () BUREREAE (AE)
Evk(#)2 2K Evk(#)2 2K Evk#)2 2K
Ayt LESE vk A14/A16 Al14/A16 A14/A16
NER £Han
VE-5000R, VE-6000R, VE-5000S VE-5000PR, VE-6000PR, VE-5000PS
B‘EI—F

(2.5m)

BYFHFULS

[l

B (30)

(292)

\ Exro7 B

292)

BUFHU>Y EY

L—
(®40)
LEYEHRY—~F
(o | \e2zmmR=7 o N \bzEER =
(65) EybRY—F (607) EyhRY—F

10




| BRI

RytLBEREYH
D73 ols B0 A =0

iis
B34 ﬁ@ g Al6 0
14 5 = He.as

HAMLYD BRF—+

VE-1500/2000/1500EPA/2000EPA VE-3000
(N-m) 0. 35 (N-m) 1.0
0.3 // - A
0.25 ~ /’
0.2 ~
_— B 0.5
' /ﬁzooo&m // 03
0.1~ - 3T
0.05 VE-1500 (EPA) ,
0 0
1 2 3 4 5 (g®m) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (A=)
VE-4000/4000P/4000AC/4000PAC VE-4500/4500P/4500AC/4500PAC
N-m) 1.5 (N-m) 2.0
P
) 155
10 /
1.0
7 ~
0.5
~ 05
0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (B=m) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (B®)
VE-4000 U —XICIFEEDRENBYE R Ao
VE-5000/5000P/5000R/5000PR/5000S/5000PS VE-6000/6000P/6000R/6000PR
(N-m) 2.5 N-m) 4.5 -
v
20 4.0 o
'/ 35 Vs -
15 g ‘
~ 30
1.0 o~ ’ P
' 25 7
/!
0.5 20
0 157
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 (E®) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (B®)

1



BT et £3

FLVOEEE

VE-1500(EPA)

VE-2000(EPA)

VE-3000

VE-4000(P)

(
VE-4000(P)AC
(

VE-4500(P)
VE-4500(P)AC

VE-5000(P)
VE-5000(P)R
VE-5000(P)S

VE-6000(P)
VE-6000(P)R

|
RRiE

(=

anh
X

ﬁg

0

1.0 2.0 30 4.0

5.0 (N-m)

N\ s

@ x5

REFXEE. ERERFLET. ERABMKOMYFWICERSNIALE

CIEoTLIEELY,

@ zv32

BEYICRYRITH56. EEEFBLTHRICIYM T TS,

ETOETNLHYET

@ zv32

T T —ABREEM(T—R)IEELTTE,

M7 —RAIEBRSN TV EWVRETERT AEBREDRELLYFEY,

@ 273

RERBIIUTOEEZERSSFYIZELY,
HROLIE-BMEOREELYET,
BE 0~40°C

BE 10~80%RH (B IKFEDIENI L)

RDEFIGFTIZERE LY,
FELWNMRBCEEA MO SIS
HERICSTRSN-EHEZEBASEE SRS
HEER T DI

Q =it -EHEETIEDOH DB
AR DRI OMES . Bl K CBREDBTNDHDIBH
RO - E-EAZ LVERT
K ERENDD DS
CABER- BRI RES DIBH
© =it TRTOBBEENR T THET, BREHBLEL TSI,

12




RS —DHRE

- DCAMTDGEIIHTERIVA—F—(VCT 2)—X) ZFEALTIZELY,
- OAVbA—5—& AC I—F, BRI—FIXUT O LSITHEHEL T,

AC100-240V 50/60Hz

Ll

s V=N SUY =BG ITERETEHRSA/\—¢&
Y—=ILN\NZoY—ZRDORDLSITHEFETEET .
- A—OBRERIEO=6O. HEBETDEHRIZIE
REENBOEREETSTTOLET,

<
= " |l| ) ”]:";j)

&L

VESSE

[ PES
CERDHIS
N 3B
O #u WRERISELLLY, BUOVERES 2 Y LA TS,
N BEEWE, HMRLENTIEE,

AR, BROREBORQLDOPEH, 7—T IV OBENENNTHEEZEN,

IR

A =m

@ 2353

WIEAaA—5—FFALTESLY, (VCT 21J—X)

@ 235

REMERALLGVET, BREVVISTE2a0 U BIRNTEZEN,

@ »¥5

EvhORMLIBEER—TE2EBFTHEEIZIE, ERISTEaV UMD
JRNTLEESLY,

@ u75%

MLOERETR)—T (LB B OEEMN THRE L TS,

@ 4355

EHLEERFFORIEREASHLUTICRYES & E—F—NEEBICRRLE
T BMEDRELLGYET DTHEODHIESLY,

@ 153

E—A—NEELTVSEIC, E/#EXMyFENYBZLNTZEL,

@ 2555

BERMNRONFEEFELITHEAZREL TS,

13




EEn

HERAAE
1. RSAN—RIFDOE YRR —TIZEVrEEBALE T, (FiE. EvtOBRYMFITSE),
2. MLOEREEY GBI, D ITRIILOZRELET (T, MLYEESE),
3.DCRATDELEFI P O—F—DEEREREE Ry F & “HI"F1=1$“LO”
DEIEIZLET,
4 RSAN—QEFR(vFE"F DEIZLET ., Gf IR
5. AVFA—5—DERRMVFEANET, (€
6. EVFERLEBICHTRSA/N\—FRBESEET,
Ty AR EvbERLBICY THERETEDEFRLAAET,
LA—RERK--- LAA—FBIEET,
7. BYRSNIZMLYIZET HEEEFMICOSYF LTI, EVhOEREMNIEFEYET,
RAYF )y b B EBYRLIEENTEDIREICHEVET,
Tyl AR LENSE VN EEET E EybEhE T,
LIN—1RERK - LAA—DBFERT EV VRS ET,
8. WFE-HLEWEIHEMFE. EFRMvFE'R' ORI IVICLLEEERCEEZLET .
RUASDEELVEIENLIABR)—TEHHHAA TSN
XEEDUIYEBZET DL, FSM/\—DE LT TS,

EvrOEY T

EvbEiRET2EEITIE BT RSAN—DEFR(vFERROMEIZLT, AV A—5—D
ACI—R %R TLIEEL(VE-1500EPA VE-2000EPA [ZIEF BN BN HYEE A,

1. RSAN—FIHOE YRR —TEBETRIAIRSETE VIR AL TS,

2. BEICOY SN -CEEHRLTMBEELTZALY,

VE-]500/2000e VE-3000 VE- 4000/4500 VE- 5000/6000
073 —gm o 8% == 0 =3
834 =2 0 = —
RILOEREE

FMLOZRETDHEEIE. BARNLIDERFr—r(P10)ETSEZELY,
AEDOBEEE, FMLIEEZRDTEDTEBYER A
1. AEQE—S—EBILIRIEICLET, Wi
2. HAMLYDERFYy—rESEIZ. FMLYRABRR)—T2BRICHHE I
TR, ST
3. RAyFE'F"OMEIZLT. liEHEH GV RLOMEYEEEF
L TLIZELY,
MKHEAMIDBRFy—MEIHLETLRRTT , ERGRLHOMNLINDELRIGE(E.
TRDRLIA—E—EFERALTIZELY,

14



TRE8 [ RR
RO DERMAKRET ELE. BRRED-HBHMISEGLMNMFIELET,
‘IR BIZE, BIRZEWV A TICL, LEKL TS ERZEANGEL TS,

BRSF R

N\ s

Q =it SRLENTIESL,
- BELKE, T HOBETNABYET .

Q =it HFICBRITRO Y LGN TS,
- VUEN - BREPLHBEOSETNAAHYFT,

Q =it KEMFHENTEEL,
- BREOCHEOSZINIHYET

A EBBEBRTAUTFURTRECAIEHYEE A
FEERUGE . BIETSAFYIENDN—FFARALTHYET D TUTOISLZERIL
FRALEWTEESWNN TR RSy Yo — T IT—FILFDOMEIFHDER)

BRE

A zE

RO EFIBFRITHRELLZENTZEN, BEOESETALHYFET
ARERIZELWMRBIOEELSMH S5
ERISTRSN-BEEZEBAS5E SR TIST

HEET BB
© =it CAMEETIEDH BB

AR DEFCMEE. SIKCERDEENDHDHISFT
<R3- R EE - EMN S LSRR

K-l BRFELSD N DI

RER - RERAANKLET DB

@ 1355 | FHOFOBALGVESAITREL TS,

EE RYPMRETDHEEE. MLIRABR)—TEBE2LUTICHHHTZEN,

15




o=
=0

ROEIEHEFFERLANTIZEN, KEPBREOEZIAAHYET,
SETAOEEICLSTHEEBELTLS,
RIAN—ZEEHLTEENEL,

O—FAMBAREYEKGESZYL TV,
AV EURADELAHDP DL,

A B

BREHRS

EERICIERRMyFEYY, a0 bO—5—2FBREN RN TS,

S szt

SR -BUEIFIER IZE ZIE RN TEEL,

EEOFECHEALE:

S, BEEIEEV EIFOREEICTHERIIZEL,

IV a—F449

5. HROBECEMORRELYET A ONNIBEEKREL T

Rix RE 5

EERLAL aUbA—S—MKRER/IERTR.E | avbO—5—ERERITEKELTHM L.
RAASTLVEL, BREANGELTIESLY,
AAYF E—5— BREROKIE, | CEADRFEENTHHKTZELN,

MLOERETEGLY BRATFR, BENDRELGHIBEITMZ TS,
MERER R D ERIE, CEEADIRGEEANCHEBIEEN,

BER.BFICLEE | BEATRE, BN DRELGTHIBICHZ TS,

%

REEBOEET, FLLTLVS,

RIEFREZEIB LTS,

EFYETELL RAYF . E—4— BBREROHIE, | CHEADORTEEANTHHEZSL,
HI/LOW §1& &4y | avbo—S5—, EREROKE, CEADBRGEEANTHEIEELY,
BEEMNTS E—A— IVIVF. . XTOHE, CHBADRGEEANCHEESL,
[XT7ERIE—S—ER]
AAKD FE BEFIZEIEELR, RIEFERZEOL TS,
47—, BAREROKIE, CHBADRGEEANCHEESL,
EYrAEBTELLY | EvkdiHoTULVELY, AEEHICEEHOBEREYLETFH
Q-1 AN
RERER RO EREE, CHBADRGEEANTHERESL,

16




17



W RE

BEVLEIFOEERICHYMNESSENELE,

BAEANT, REHABRICEIRRBEE, K ASNLGEDFEEESITR>TEETRETHEALTLTHEL
BEICE AEDRBRBICE SV TREBENV-LET (FER/TIEHI—EKRO,
FAHRERICHELISE L. BBV LIFOIRFEREICTIREIESLY,

REMM P TLROLSBERICFHREBEELGYET,

DB EAAE, YKL EDOTEEITL > TEL ARG OHE

2) R HIEEAOBE Lo TELBE PRE

B)KRK, HE, KE.EETOMKRIGBE, HRE BE. ABFPEEEELL 1T TELBGOKIE
A BEVLFROBEOCHMEICL>TELBG PR

5)REDHK. IERERDREATFFAEESMAONEE

AEFBRETOVELERADOTHERLEVDLSI KR EL TS,

O DRIAET. AEFDOHIEICK T HREBEFEIRBERIMT IO TH>T. ABEGOFEAFILE
ARBEICEH>TELEBEEICHLTHHAETEEEESILDTIEHYEE A,

O DRIIE I, BHRLHM. FHDOLLICEVTEEBEESNERT LD TT  LEN>TIORIEIC
IO THREHRDAEZLOENEHIRT2LDOTIHISVER A,

itk VEVI)—X
{REFHARS 1 £ BEMCIEH M S/N ICTTHREOEEEH H>TBYET,
BB SE2Y: 1)
C1ERR T
BHEES
BR5EIE IE&/1EF/BEEE S

HRXEHN\YTIL

SERSHVSHE RO (LEBRE)
7u-3-1 0120-999-914 9:00-17:00 ¥+ B-RBBEREET

S #t T537-0001 KBRMRAMEXFIIL2TE17&E255 TEL.06-6976-7771 FAX.06-6971-1309
R R X 5 T143-0025 RREBABXAEHBASTEH43& 135 TEL.03-3776-1831 FAX.03-3776-5607
K BR 3 & T537-0001 ABRMHRARZFRIIL2TE178&255 TEL.06-6976-7771 FAX.06-6971-1309
LHREXRM T457-0014 BHEMAREHANT BH3&E 1S TEL.052-821-9575 FAX.052-824-4167
BEEHRA T812-0016 EEMHSXIELEIMAE6T B18E225 TEL.092-411-5710 FAX.092-411-5770
ALURLEIRPT T065-0011 ALRMREIL115%R14TE1&HE1S TEL.011-711-5003 FAX.011-704-4725
flEHIRFT T984-0002 lETHEMREHEBIR1TEH2& 105 TEL.022-236-1567 FAX.022-232-7959
IRBHRPT T733-0036 LEMERXMEE7 T B8-11 TEL.082-291-0106 FAX.082-295-1727

http://www.vessel.co.jp/

190527XX.00000 Ver.3 Printed on 2019.05.27

18



Ultimate Service

Extend the warranty period from
1 year to 3 years by User Registration.

VESSEL repairs your VE series electric screwdriver at free of charge during the warranty period if the
breakdown or the damage is due to the spontaneous failure provided that it has been under normal use,
following the instruction manual.

This warranty does not cover breakdowns or damages, due to errors in operation, drop—down, shock, dust,
wet with water, remodeling, disassembly, disasters such as fire, earthquake, flood, including but not limited
to, or external factors such as electrical surges, including but not limited to, which are not attributable to
the manufacturer. Accessories, peripheral devices are also out of this policy.

* Please consult us for more details about this warranty policy applicable in other countries than Japan.

* Accomplish your registration within 60 days after purchase.

@How to register

| VESSEL's homepage [RalttsR/AVATAVAYEEEE ReloN oY=l gTs 1174
U

(SUPPORT ) > ((User Registration )

https://secure02.red.shared-server.net/www.vessel.co.jp/english/support/product/electric/form/

VESSEL Co., Inc.

17-25, Fukae-Kita 2-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka 537-0001 JAPAN
Tel: +81(0)6 6976 7778 Fax: +81(0)6 6972 9441
E-mail : export@vessel.co.jp URL : http://www.vessel.co.jp/english/

19



WEBYA S a—T—XFmniefe L,
W AERGED S 3 AR RRENE RIS D E T,

IiERAE I o IE B ERIRE T, IR R ICAEC-MIE(BRRE) &
EHTEENLET,

BRI ET.EBHE . BLA.KEN. BE. 2. KR KEGEDKERD
BEERERCELAHOERETRLGVNMBERICLSEES STBEIHRIZITEY
FEA. [FBRR/TIEYV)—IZOVTIEHEHNTY,
XEARUNDOETIHERADEZE . RSOV TITHE SHRIZSL,
MIBAND 60 BLURIZTEHZSLY,

01— Y —ERAE

(BEIRSAN— ) I—H—88§ ) ~siliniran,

http://www.vessel.co.jp/electric/html/electric/info/el-dset/

20



VESSEL

Electric Screwdriver Instruction Manual

<<DC Type>> No.VE-1500 (EPA), 2000 (EPA), 3000, 4000 (P), 4500 (P)
<<AC Type>> No.VE-4000 (P)AC,4500 (P)AC,

No.VE-5000(P),5000(P)R,5000(P)S,6000(P),6000(P)R

Thank you very much for choosing the Vessel Electric Screw Driver.
Read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting to use the product.

After reading, keep the instruction manual around so the operators can refer the content whenever

necessary.

Table of Contents BEOr SAfE USE +++rvrrrerenrenerenanannenes pP.2
mProduct Features -+« rrreverenenenns. P.6
mProduction Specifications -+« P.7
mInstallation «---eeeeerrrrrrii, P.11
BOPEIAtiON «++rerrrrrrrrererrerieneeaaaaan P.12
mMaintenance and Inspection --------- P.14
BSEOragE <« vvvvrrrrrrrreeeeen, P.14

mProcedures in Abnormal Conditions P.15
mWarranty Certificate -+« --ovovveeeenen P.16



m For Safe Use

Safety Precautions

e Read this section, “Safety Precautions,” thoroughly before starting to use the product, and handle the
product correctly.

e Precautions are classified into following two categories according to the degrees of danger.

e Contents under “Caution” may also lead to serious results depending on the situation.

These are the important safety instructions. Be sure to follow the instructions.

A WARNING  Conditions Where incorrect handling may lead to death or serious injury

Conditions Where incorrect handling may lead to moderate injury or property
A CAUTION  oage

A This symbol indicates “Warning and Caution.”
® This symbol indicates “Prohibition” of actions.
. This symbol indicates mandatory required actions.

A WARNING

Do not use the product where water, oil, or solvent may be poured or in a place

DONOT WET
® with high humidity. Risk of electric shock or product breakdown.

Do not use the product with specifications other than those specified in the

® PROHIBITED Specifications section. Risk of fire or electric shock.

A CAUTION

Do not use the product in an environment with an abrupt temperature change or

® PROHIBITED dew condensation. Risk of product breakdown.

Do not install, use, or conduct maintenance of the product unless the contents

® PROHIBITED of this manual are fully understood.

Be sure to store this manual near the product so the operators can refer to the

@ ReVEMBER )
contents easily.




m For Safe Use

A WARNING (Electric Tools)

1. Do not touch the power supply plug with a wet hand. There is a risk of an electric shock.

2. Consider the surrounding conditions of the workplace.
Do not use the product in a highly humid environment or in a wet place in order to secure the safety

during use. There is a risk of an electric shock or emission of smoke.

+ Keep the workplace sufficiently illuminated. Operations in a dark place may lead to an accident.
Avoid operation in an environment where flammable liquid (gasoline, lacquer, adhesive, etc.) or
flammable gas exists. Operations in such environment may lead to an explosion or fire.

3. Wear protective glasses. There is a possibility of powder dust getting in the eyes.

4. Securely fix the object to be machined.
Use a clamp or a vise to fix the object which will be worked with. This is safer than holding the object

with hands. In addition, the operator can use both hands when handling tools. If the object is not
fixed securely, it may move and hurt the operator and those who are around.

5. In the following cases, turn off the switch of the main system and unplug the power cord.

* When the tool is not used or repaired.
* When an accessory such as a bit is replaced. When any other danger can be presumed. The

product may unexpectedly startup and cause injury.

6. Avoid an unexpected startup.
Do not carry a product with the carrier's finger placed at the switch. The product may unexpectedly

startup and cause injury.

7. Use the specified accessories and attachments.
Do not use any accessories and attachments that are not described in this instruction manual or

Vessel's catalogs. There is a risk of an accident, injury, or product breakdown.

8. Do not put the product into fire.
» The product may burst or emit hazardous substances.

A CAUTION (Electric Tools)

1. Always keep the workplace clean and tidy.
= An untidy workplace or worktable may lead to an accident.

2. Keep children away from the product.
= Anyone other than an operator is not allowed to touch this product.

Touching may lead to an injury.
Keep other people than operators away from the workplace.

Being near the workplace may lead to an injury.

3



m For Safe Use

3. While the product is not used, store the product by taking the following precautions.
+ Store in a high and dry place or with a lock in a place that is out of the reach of children.
Storing in other conditions may lead an accident.
4. Do not store the product in a place with the possibility of a temperature increase (inside of a metal box,
in a car during summer, etc.) or in a place under a direct sunlight. There is a possibility of deformation
or damage, including damage to the main body.

The prescribed caution items are for use of electric tools. When the electric screwdriver is used, follow
the caution items in the following section.

A CAUTION (Electric Screwdriver)

1. Hold the main body securely during use and do not swing the product around. Not holding the product
in a secure manner may lead an injury.
2.Keep the hands and face away from the rotating section of the product during use. Being near the
rotating section may lead to an injury.
3. Securely attach the bit or the accessory according to the instructions in the instruction manual. If a bit or an
attachment is not secure, the part may be unexpectedly removed, causing an injury.
4. Do not use gloves while using the product. Entanglement of the glove may occur, causing an injury.
5.When hanging the product by using a spring balancer or other means, always use a hanging ring on
the main body of the product. If this is not done, there is a risk of the product dropping or a damage
occuring to the cord.
6. Do not use the product inappropriately.
+ To operate the product safely and with high efficiency, use it at a speed that is appropriate for the product
capability. Operating the product with a speed exceeding its capability may lead to an accident.
+ Do not use the product with excessive load as the motor generates abnormal heat. Using the
product in such a way may lead to the emission of smoke or fire.
7. Use a tool that is suitable for the operation.
+ This screwdriver is designed to be used for tightening and loosening screws. Do not use this product
for any other purposes.
8. Wear appropriate clothes when operating.
+ Do not wear loose clothes and accessories such as a necklace. If the operator's hair is long, put the hair
inside of a cap or cover with a hair cover. The rotating section may catch the hair.
9. Handle the power supply cord gently.
+ Do not carry the product by holding the cord or do not unplug from the outlet by pulling the cord.
» Do not place the cord near a heat source, oil, or a sharp material such as a corner of an object.
+ Pay close attention to the operation location and avoid a cord damage due to stepping on, getting
caught, or receiving excessive force. Damage of the cord may lead to an electric shock or short
circuit, causing a fire.



m For Safe Use

10. Do not operate in an inappropriate posture.

= Always keep a secure footing and keep your balance. Tumbling may occur, causing an injury.

11. Maintain the electric screwdriver carefully.

= In order to operate the product safely and efficiently, inspect the bits and confirm that the bits are
intact.

* When replacing accessories, follow the instruction manual.

+ Inspect the power supply cord periodically. If the cord is damaged, replace it with a new one.
Damage of the cord may lead to an electric shock or short circuit, causing a fire.

* When an extension cord is used, inspect the cord periodically. If the cord is damaged, replace it with
a new one. Damage to the extension cord may lead an electric shock or short circuit, causing a fire.

+ Always keep the grip dry and clean. Avoid oil or grease from adhering to the grip.

12. When operating the product, pay close attention.

* When using this product, operate it very carefully while paying full attention to the handling method,
operating method, surrounding conditions, etc. Careless actions may lead to an accident or an injury.

= Anyone who is tired is not allowed to operate the product. Operation by a tired operator may lead to
an accident or an injury.

13. Inspect and confirm that no part is damaged. Before starting to use the product, thoroughly inspect it
to confirm that there is no damage, that the product activates properly, and that the specified
functions work as intended.

» Confirm that the position adjustment and tightening condition of the movable parts, damage and
installation condition of parts, and all of the other conditions that can affect the operation are in
proper condition.

+ If the power supply plug or the cord is broken, dropped, or damaged in some way, do not use such parts.
Damage to the cord may lead to an electric shock or short circuit, causing a fire.

* Replace or repair the parts according to the instructions in the instruction manual. If a corresponding
instruction cannot be found in the instruction manual, request a repair from a dealer at which the
product was purchased.

= If the product cannot be started or stopped, do not use the product. Unexpected or abnormal
movement may lead to an injury.

14. For a repair of this product, make a request to a specialized store.

» Do not disassemble, repair, or modify the product without permission. Such operation may lead to
ignition or unexpected or abnormal movement, causing an injury.

» When the main body heats up or has any abnormal condition, turn in the product for inspection
and/or repair. Do not modify the product.

* When repairing the product, be sure to contact the dealer at which the product was purchased.
Repairs to the product by a person with insufficient knowledge or repairing techniques may reduce
efficiency of the product below its optimal performance. Moreover, such repair work may lead to an
accident or an injury.



m Product Features

This product is an electric tool for tightening and loosening of screws. The tightening torque can be

adjusted, and it automatically stops when the screw is tightened to a set torque.

Features
e Brushless motor (slotless)
Replacement of the carbon brush is not necessary. Therefore, contamination of the working
environment by carbon powder does not occur.
The motor with an original design has high output efficiency and saves energy with a smooth,

rotating motion.

e Ergonomic grip
Holding the screwdriver leads the fingers to naturally fit along the lever position, enabling easy
operation.
It has a non-slip and soft surface finish for reducing user fatigue.
It is light and compact for easy handling.
Moreover, it has a vibration-absorbing gel pad that softly changes the shape according to the

gripping power. A user can securely hold the screwdriver.

eTorque adjustment
Fine adjustment is possible by turning the ring to the rough target scale as a guideline.
A tamperproof sleeve is enclosed so inappropriate setting change can be prevented.
Due to adoption of a clutch with low abrasion, the repetitive torque can be kept stable for a long

period.

e Anti-static models (VE-1500EPA, 2000EPA)
Owing to adoption of a conductive resin body (resistance value: 1.0 x 10° to 1.0 x 10100), the
workpiece can be protected from static electricity.

Video Introduction
Our product video is available at the following URL.
http://www.vessel.co.jp/html/info/movie-ve.html




mProduction Specifications

DC Type / Production Specifications

Model (lever type )

VE-1500/1500EPA

VE-2000/2000EPA

Output torque range

0.01~0.15N'm

0.06~0.34 N'-m

Torgue adjusting range

16-step / 5scale

16-step / 5scale

EPA

24-step / 5scale

24-step / 5scale

Applicable Small screw M1.0~M1.7 M1.0~M2.3
screws Tapping 1.0~1.5mm 1.0~2.0mm
No-load rotation speed HI: 1000 min* HI: 1000 min™
(HI: Fast / LO: low speed) LO: 700 min™ LO: 700 min™*
Rated output voltage DC12V 15W DC12V 15W
Dimensions 200mm 200mm
Weight 190g 190g

Working ambient
temperature / humidity

0~40°C -10~80%RH

0~40°C -10~80%RH

Material

PC and elastomer

PC and elastomer

EPA

Conductive PC and
conductive elastomer

Conductive PC and
conductive elastomer

Package contents

- Tamperproof sleeve
*Setscrews (M3x3) 2pcs
*Hex wrench (H1.5)

+3P2P Conversion adapter
*Instruction Manual

*Bits; PhO 2pcs

-3P6P Conversion cable

(VE-1500EPA only)

- Tamperproof sleeve

- Setscrews (M3x3) 2pcs

*Hex wrench (H1.5)

+3P2P Conversion adapter

*Instruction Manual

*Bits; PhO 2pcs

-3P6P Conversion cable
(VE-2000EPA only)

Enclosed bits

D73

D73

Compatible controller
(sold separately)

VCT-20

VCT-20

External View and Name

VE-1500, VE-2000

VE-1500EPA, VE-2000EPA

Hanging bracket

Forward /
reverse switch

Start-up lever

Gel pad

tamperproof sleeve

L)
Torque adjustment sleeve
Bit sleeve

Power cable
(2.0m)

Cormector

Power cable

3PEP Conversion cable

Hanging bracket

N\ Forvard/

Start-up lever \reverse switch

Gelpad

tamperproof sieeve

(®26) Torque adjustment sleeve
(s |\ Bitsleeve




mProduction Specifications

DC Type / Production Specifications

Model (lever type) VE-3000 VE-4000 VE-4500
Model (Push type) = VE-4000P VE-4500P
Output torque range 0.15~1.0N'm 0.3~15N'm 0.4~1.8N'm
Torgue adjusting range 16-step / 8scale 16-step / 8scale 16-step / 8scale
Applicable | Small screw M1.6~M3.0 M2.3~M3.0 M2.3~M3.0
screws Tapping 1.6~2.6 mm 1.6~2.6 mm 2.3~3.0mm
No-load rotation speed HI: 1000 min* ] 4 HI: 1000 min™*
(HI: Fast / LO: low speed) LO: 700 min™ HI: 2000 min LO :700 min™
Rated output voltage DC32V 25W DC32V 55W DC32V 55W
Dimensions 222mm 250 mm 250 mm
Weight 430g 7009 710g

Working ambient
temperature / humidity

0~40°C -10~80%RH

0~40°C -10~80%RH

0~40°C -10~80%RH

Material

PC and elastomer

PC and elastomer

PC and elastomer

Package contents

-Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3) 2pcs
*Hex wrench (H1.5)
-3P2P Conversion

adapter

+Instruction Manual
-Bits; PhO and Ph1

-Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3) 2pcs
*Hex wrench (H1.5)
-3P2P Conversion
adapter

+Instruction Manual
-Bits; Phl and Ph2

-Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3) 2pcs
*Hex wrench (H1.5)
-3P2P Conversion

adapter

-Instruction Manual
-Bits; Ph1 and Ph2

Enclosed bits

D73

B34/B36

B34/B36

Compatible controller
(sold separately)

VCT-30

VCT-45

VCT-45

External View and Name

VE-3000

VE-4000, VE-4500

VE-4000P, VE-4500P

Power cable
(2.0m)

Hanging bracket

Forward /
reverse switch

4 Start-up lever
Start-up lever { Ve
:‘j I Si ! i :S: I
) ignal fine g /
3 \/
Gelpad Signal line = -
_Gelpad _ |

N_Bit sleeve

é Connector

tamperproof sleeve

il

Torque adjustment sleeve

Power cable
(2.0m)

Hanging bracket

Forward /
reverse switch

Power cable
(2.0m)

Hanging bracket

Connector Forward /

reverse switch |

3
g
None Signal line 1
Signal line \

Gelpad |

tamperproof sleeve

(D421

(554)

Connector

‘]{‘ “ ‘\ s GND
4 ‘\\ //““ None Signal line
Signal ine\ N

tamperproof sleeve
|- )

L]

Torque adjustment sleeve
Bit sleeve

Torque adjustment sleeve
Bit sleeve

(P42.1)

(49.5)




mProduction Specifications

AC Type / Production Specifications

Model (lever type ) VE-4000AC VE-4500AC VE-5000 VE-6000
Model (Push type ) VE-4000PAC VE-4500PAC VE-5000P VE-6000P
Output torque range 0.3~15N'm 04~18N'm 0.6~2.5N-m 1.6~45N'm
A 16Changes / 16Changes / 16Changes / 16Changes /
Torque adjusting range
8scales 8scales 8scales 8scales
Applicable Smallscrew M2.5~4.0 M3.0~4.0 M2.6~4.0 M3.5~5.0
screws Tapping 1.6~2.6mm 2.3~3.0mm 2.6~3.5mm =4.0mm
AC100V 50/60Hz AC100V 50/60Hz AC100V 50/60Hz AC100V 50/60Hz
Rated output voltage
40W 40W 90w 120W
No-load rotation speed 2000 min™* 1000 min™* 1000 min* 1000 min*
Dimensions 250mm 250mm 290mm 290mm
Weight 8409 (Including 8459 (Including 1100g(Including 1100g(Including
body code) body code) body code) body code)
Working ambient 0~40°C - 0~40°C - 0~40°C - 0~40°C -
temperature / humidity 10~80%RH 10~80%RH 10~80%RH 10~80%RH
Standard PSE PSE PSE PSE

Material

PC and elastomer

PC and elastomer

PC and elastomer

PC and elastomer

Package contents

+Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3)
2pcs

*Hex wrench (H1.5)
-3P2P Conversion
adapter

*Instruction Manual
-Bits; Ph1 and Ph2

-Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3)
2pcs

*Hex wrench (H1.5)
-3P2P Conversion
adapter

*Instruction Manual
-Bits; Phl and Ph2

*Hanging bracket
-Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3)
2pcs

*Hex wrench (H1.5)
-3P2P Conversion
adapter

*Instruction Manual
-Bits; Ph2 2pcs

-Hanging bracket
-Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3)
2pcs

-Hex wrench (H1.5)
-3P2P Conversion
adapter

-Instruction Manual
-Bits; Ph2 2pcs

Enclosed bits

B34/B36

B34/B36

Al4/A16

A14/A16

External View and Name

VE-4000AC, VE-4500AC

VE-4000PAC, VE-4500PAC

VE-5000, VE-6000

VE-5000P, VE-6000P

Power cable
Qsm

Hanging bracket

Forward /
reverse switch

(250)

SOp

TT T yrpoorpmae
[Casg) |\ Bitsheeve.

thickness
(30mm)

Start-up lever

oo /

\8it sleeve.

thickness
30mm

F

tamperproof sieeve
amper

il

[ \Torque adjustment sieeve

orwiard /
reverse switch _

Power cable.
Q2.5m)

1] AC cable
J /| ©3m

a2l

| Gelpad

Tamperpeoof seeve




mProduction Specifications

AC Type / Production Specifications

Model (lever type ) VE-5000R VE-6000R VE-5000S
Model (Push type ) VE-5000PR VE-6000PR VE-5000PS
Output torque range 0.6~2.5N'm 1.6~45N'm 0.6~2.5N'm
Torque adjusting range 16Changes / 8scales 16Changes / 8scales 16Changes / 8scales
Applicable Smallscrew M2.6~4.0 M2.6~4.0 M3.5~5.0
screws Tapping 2.6~3.5mm 2.6~3.5mm =4.0mm
Rated output voltage AC100V 50/60Hz 120W AC100V 50/60Hz 135W AC100V 50/60Hz 150W
No-load rotation speed 1200 min™* 1200 min™ 2000 min™
Dimensions 290mm 290mm 290mm
Weight 1100g(Including body 1100g(Including body 1100g(Including body
code) code) code)

Working ambient
temperature / humidity

0~40°C -10~80%RH

0~40°C -10~80%RH

0~40°C -10~80%RH

Standard

PSE

PSE

PSE

Material

PC and elastomer

PC and elastomer

PC and elastomer

Package contents

*Hanging bracket
+Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3) 2pcs
*Hex wrench (H1.5)

+3P2P Conversion adapter
*Instruction Manual

-Bits; Ph2 2pcs

+Hanging bracket

- Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3) 2pcs
-Hex wrench (H1.5)

-3P2P Conversion adapter
*Instruction Manual

-Bits; Ph2 2pcs

-Hanging bracket
-Tamperproof sleeve
-Setscrews (M3x3) 2pcs
-Hex wrench (H1.5)

-3P2P Conversion adapter
-Instruction Manual

-Bits; Ph2 2pcs

Enclosed bits

Al4/A16

Al4/A16

Al4/A16

External View and Name

VE-5000R, VE-6000R, VE-5000S

VE-5000PR, VE-6000PR, VE-5000PS

Start-up lever

\perproof sieeyr

=

\Torque adjustment sleeve

\8it sleeve.

Forward /

L

Power cable.
Q2.5m

reverse switch

10




mProduction Specifications

Vessel fit bit

D73:ﬁ©j@ B36 = O A TS0

HM=EE I8 R

Estimated chart of output torque (high-speed)

VE-1500/2000/1500EPA/2000EPA VE-3000
N-m) 0.35 Nm) 1.0
03 // 08 ,/
0.25 ~ /
_
02
0.5
0.15 L~ —
- A ve000ern) | e 03 P
X / { EPA) . /,
0.05 500(EPA) /
0 0
1 2 3 4 5 1T 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
VE-4000/4000P/4000AC/4000PAC VE-4500/4500P/4500AC/4500PAC
(N'm) 1.5 (N-m) 2.0
e
P
> o 1.5
10 ~
1.0
7z -
05
~ 05
0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
VE-5000/5000P/5000R/5000PR/5000S/5000PS VE-6000/6000P/6000R/6000PR
Nm) 2.5 N-m) 4.5 :
20 40 7 -
7 4
15 P >
4 Pt 30
10 P ) P
' 25 S
/|
0.5 20
0 15 ¢
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (Ex) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (B®)

11



mProduction Specifications

Torque range view

T
VE-1500(EPA) ‘ q

TTTTTT
01-0. 15

VE-2000(EPA)

[
T
0.06-0. 34
| |

VE-3000

VE-4000(P)
VE-4000(P)AC

VE-4500(P)
VE-4500(P)AC

0.4-1.8

VE-5000(P)
VE-5000(P)R
VE-5000(P)S

VE-6000(P)
VE-6000(P)R
0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 (N-m)
m Installation
Installation
A CAUTION
The installation is to be conducted by an operator who has proficiency in
@ RevEMBER ) ) N o
handling of electric products, including electric wire.
When installing the product to a structure, consider the weight and securely
. REMEMBER install the product. Possibility of dropping.
Make sure that the product is properly grounded.
. REMEMBER Improper grounding may cause an electric shock.
Install the product in an environment that meets the following conditions.
Conditions out of the following range may lead to product deterioration or
@ REVEMBER  breakdown.

Temperature: 0 to 40°C
Humidity: 10 to 80 %RH (without dew condensation or freezing)

© ProHIBITED

Do not install the product in the following locations.

- Where a marked vibration or shock occurs

-+ Aplace that is hot and highly humid beyond the range of specifications

- Where dew condensation occurs

- Where an abrupt temperature change occurs

= Where the risk of ignition or explosion exists such as near flammable solvent
or dust powder

- Where a considerable amount of dust, dust powder, or smoke exists

- Where water, oil, or chemicals may be poured on the product

- Where an intensive electric field or ferromagnetic field is generated

© ProHIBITED

Do not supply power until the entire installation is completed.

12



m Installation

Driver Installation
- Be sure to use the dedicated controller (VCT series).
= Connect the controller, AC cord, and power supply cord as

follows.

AC100-240V 50/60Hz

- A metal fitting for mounting the tool balancer is attached.

Therefore, the electric screwdriver and the tool balancer can

be connected as shown in the drawing on the right.

- Install an Earth-leakage circuit breaker (ELCB) for electric shock prevention.

m Operation

Before Use

/\ cauTioN

® PROHIBITED Do not drop the product on the floor or subject it to a strong shock.

® PROHIBITED Do not modify or disassemble the product.

Before using the product, confirm that the parts are not broken, that the screws are not loose, and that
the cables are not damaged.

Operation

/\ cauTioN

. REMEMBER Be sure to use the dedicated controller. (VCT series)

When the product is not used for a long time, turn off the power supply and
@ RevEMBER

unplug the product from the outlet.

When attaching the bit or tamperproof sleeve, unplug the power connector from
@ RevEMBER

the outlet.

. REMEMBER Adjust the torque adjustment sleeve within the range of the scale.

When the downtime during the continuous operation becomes 3 seconds or
. REMEMBER shorter, the motor starts heating up abnormally. Such a condition leads
breakdown of the product. Set a longer downtime.

. REMEMBER While the motor is rotating, do not switch the forward/reverse switch.

. REMEMBER Immediately stop using the product when any abnormal condition is detected.

13



m Operation

How to use
1.Insert a bit into the bit sleeve at the tip of the driver. (Refer to the following section “Bit Attachment”.)
2. Turn the torque adjustment ring to adjust the tightening torque (refer to the following

section “Torque Adjustment”).

3. Set the controller rotation speed select switch at “HI” or “LO.”

Q0¢

4. Set the driver forward/reverse switch at “F.”
5. Turn on the controller power switch.
6. Attach the bit at the screw head and start up the screwdriver.
+ Push start type...Push in the bit in a condition where the bit is placed against the screw head.
+ Lever start type...Pull the lever.
7. The clutch automatically turns off when the set torque is reached. Then the bit rotation stops.
When the switch is reset, the next operation becomes available.
+ Push start type...The switch is reset when the bit is released from the screw head.
- Lever starttype  The switch is reset when the hand is released from the lever.
8. When loosening the tightened screw, set the forward/reverse switch at the “R” position and conduct
the same operation as previously described.
If the screw does not become loose, tighten the torque adjustment sleeve.
* When switching the rotating direction, carry this out while the screwdriver’s stops operating.
Bit Attachment
When attaching/detaching a bit, be sure to set the screwdriver forward/reverse switch at the middle
position. Then, pull the AC cord of the controller (VE-1500EPA and VE-2000EPA do not have a middle
position).
1. Slide the bit sleeve at the tip of the driver with a finger to insert the bit.

2. Confirm that the bit is securely locked before starting the operation.
VE-3000  _, VE-4000/4500 ,
D73 —3m ¢ E% 86 —9E=0

- 834 =3 0=

When adjusting the torque, refer to the rough target chart of the output torque

VE-1500/2000,_ VE-5000/6000 N ———

Torque Adjustment

(page 10). The scales on the driver do not indicate the torque values.
. e

1. h f th . T
Stop the motor of the screwdriver. W
2. Adjust the torque adjustment sleeve at the scale by referring to the rough I

target chart of the output torque. 000

3. Set the switch at the “F” position and tighten the screws. Then, check the
tightening condition of the screw. * The rough indication chart of the output torque is only referential.

When an accurate tightening torque is required, use a commercially-available torque meter.

14



m Operation

Protection Circuit
When the screw tightening load is too large, the operation automatically stops in order to protect the
product.
To restore the screwdriver, turn off the power once. Then turn on the power after a while.

m Maintenance and Inspection

A CAUTION

Do not disassemble the product.
Risk of electric shock, product breakdown, and injury.

© ProHIBITED

Do not wipe the product by using detergent or solvent.

© PROHIBITED ) _
Risk of cracking, electric shock, or product breakdown.

Do not pour water on the product.

Risk of electric shock or product breakdown.

The controller has no section in which the user can conduct maintenance.

This product utilizes a reinforced plastic cover. Therefore, when wiping the surface of the product, do not use a
chemical such as acetone, benzene, thinner, ketone, ether, or other similar chemicals.

© ProHIBITED

m Storage

/\ cAuTION

Do not store the product in the following locations. Risk of product breakdown.

+ Where a marked vibration or shock is applied to the main body

+ Aplace that is hot and highly humid beyond the range of the specifications

* Where dew condensation occurs

+ Where an abrupt temperature change occurs

= Where the risk of ignition or explosion exists such as near flammable solvent
or dust powder

* Where a considerable amount of dust, dust powder, or smoke exists

= Where water, oil, or chemicals may be poured on the product

O PROHIBITED

- Where an intensive electric field or ferromagnetic field is generated
. REMEMBER Store in a location that is out of the reach of children.

Important: When the product is stored for a long period, loose the torque adjustment sleeve at scale 2 or

less.

15



m Procedures in Abnormal Conditions

Procedures in Abnormal Conditions

A WARNING

© ProHIBITED

Do not use the product in the following conditions. Risk of fire or electric shock.
* The product is broken due to dropping or shock.

+ The driver does not work when the driver is started up.

* The cord is damaged or heated up.

* When the plug to the outlet is loose.

A CAUTION

@ ruLLouTTHE

POWER SUPPLY.

When any abnormal condition is detected, turn off the power supply switch
and pull out the controller from the power supply.

O PRoOHIBITION OF

DISASSEMBLY

Never disassemble or modify the product.

Continuously using the product in an abnormal condition may lead to a product breakdown or an accident.
Immediately request for a repair. Consult a dealer where the product is purchased for repairs.

Troubleshooting

Problem Cause Measure
The screwdriver does The controller is not connected, or Connect the controller securely and
not work. there is a connection failure. The power | then turn on the power again.
(Bit does not rotate.) is not on.
Switch, motor, and/or circuit board Consult a dealer where the product is
failures. purchased.
Torque adjustment is Insufficient capability. Use another model with a larger
not available. capability.
Breakdown of internal parts. Consult a dealer where the product is
purchased.
The screwdriver Insufficient capability. Use another model with a larger
unexpectedly stops capability.
during operation. It stops due to the protection circuit Increase the downtime.
function.
Switching between Switch, motor, and/or circuit board Consult a dealer where the product is
forward/reverse is failures. purchased.
unavailable.
Switching between The controller or a circuit board is Consult a dealer where the product is
HI/LOW is broken. purchased.
Emission of abnormal The motor, clutch, and/or gear is Consult a dealer where the product is
sounds from gear or broken. purchased.
motor whnit.
The screwdriver The temperature is increased due to Increase the downtime.
generates heat. overload.
The motor and/or circuit board are Consult a dealer where the product is
broken. purchased.
The bit cannot be The bit is not matching. Use a matched bit described in the
inserted. main body specifications.
The bit drops. Breakdown of internal parts. Consult a dealer where the product is
purchased.

16




Warranty Certificate

Thank you very much for choosing our product.

When the product is broken in a standard condition according to the instruction manual and precautions on
the labels on the main body within the warranty period, we will repair the product free of charge according
to the described content in this manual (excluding consumables).

When the product gets broken, request a repair from a dealer where the product is purchased. Proaf and
date of purchase must accompany any request.

Even during the warranty period, a repair will be considered payable in the following cases.

1) Damage and/or breakage occurred due to an incorrect usage method or negligence during operation

2) Damage and/or breakage occurred due to an unauthorized repair or modification

3) Damage and/or breakage occurred due to fire, earthquake, flood, thunder, other natural disasters, gas
damage, salt damage, pollution, abnormal voltage, etc.

4) Damage and/or breakage occurred due to transfer or transportation after purchase

5) Loss of this warranty certificate, not filling out the specified section, or when the words of this warranty
certificate are tampered with.

This warranty certificate cannot be re-issued. Keep it safely and do not lose it.

e This warranty certificate only warrants a free repair or replacement of the breakdown of this product. It
does not imply that the Vessel incurs damages that occurred due to a use or a usage failure of this
product.

e This warranty certificate promises a free repair under the specified period and conditions. Therefore, it
does not limit any legal rights of the customer.

Model VE series
Warranty Period | One year The vessel is controlling the shipping date by using the product S/N.
Customer Name

Address Postal Code

Phone Number

Dealer Store Name/Address/Phone Number

Manufactured by:

VESSEL Co., Inc.

17-25, Fukae-Kita 2-chome,
Higashinari-ku, Osaka 537-0001 Japan

Tel : +81 6 6976 7778 Fax: +81 6 6972 9441
E-mail : export@vessel.co.jp

URL : http://www.vessel.jp

190527XX.00000 Ver.3 Printed on 2019.05.27
17



	電ドラRSOP取扱説明書20190424
	VEシリーズ取扱説明書2000rpm追加[日文]2019.05.27
	VEシリーズ取扱説明書2000rpm追加[英文]2019.05.27.pdf

